

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2653-2657/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 833/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 834/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 835/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 3475/2019 27-05-2020 in RFA No. 3476/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ANANG PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21610/2023 (IV-B)

(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 114542/2023  
IA No. 114542/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 30542/2023 (IV-B)

( IA No.178720/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 15569/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.173250/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.173253/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.173257/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.173258/2023-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.173271/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.173265/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.173262/2023-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date : 15-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Jasoria, Adv.  
Ms. Anshita, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Singh Raghav, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sapna Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Padhmanabha Raja K.r., Adv.  
Ms. Anju, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Delay condoned.**

**Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.**

**(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**