

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2653-2657/2022

ANANG PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21163/2023 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 15569/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 173262/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 173257/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 173253/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 173271/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 173258/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21159/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 25880/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.241555/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27929/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.248752/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.248753/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING /
CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 09-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.

Mr. Sapna Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Anju, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Padhmanabha Raja K.R., Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Mohan, Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. AAG
Mr. Akshay Amkritanshu, AOR
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 2653-2657/2022, 21163, 21159 and 25880/2023

Despite service of notice on all respondents there is no appearance on their behalf.

However Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of Respondent Nos.3 and 4 and Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Samarvijay Singh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for all other respondents.

They seek and are given four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 23.2.2024.

D.No. 15569/2023

Despite service of notice on respondent No.1 and 2 there is no appearance on their behalf.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No.3.

However Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Samarvijay Singh, Ld. Advocate-on-Record for all respondents.

She seeks and is given four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 23.2.2024.

SLP(C) No. 27929/2023

Service is not complete in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 2.

However, Ms. Sabarni Som, Id. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Samarvijay Singh, Id. Advocate-on-Record for both the respondents.

She seeks and is given four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 23.2.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar

MG