

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2653-2657/2022

ANANG PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 2653-57/22, D. NO. 15569/2023 AND 1047-1048/24 LISTED )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21163/2023 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 15569/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 173262/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 173257/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 173253/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 173271/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 173258/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21159/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 25880/2023 (IV-B)

( IA No.241555/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 27929/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.248752/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.248753/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1047-1048/2024 (IV-B)

( IA No.510/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.517/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.515/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.519/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.522/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.518/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

Date : 22-04-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR  
Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mehtaab Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mehtab Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Mehtab Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Satish Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Singh Raghav, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Jasoria, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.

Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR  
Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.  
Mrs. Sapna Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.  
Ms. Anju, Adv.  
Mr. Padhmanabha Raja K.r., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. AAG  
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Surajit Paul, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.2653-2657/2022

Despite due service on respondent no.5, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 4 to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) DNO. 15569-2023

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 and 2, there is no appearance. However, Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr.Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. AOR seeks for time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.1. Four weeks time, is granted for the said purpose.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to take fresh steps to issue notice to respondent nos.3.

List again on 24.07.2024.

SLP(C) Nos.1047-1048/2024

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 4, there is no appearance. However, Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate appearing for Mr.Samar Vijay Singh, Ld. AOR submits that vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent nos.1 to 4 on Saturday. Office to verify. If so filed, four weeks time, is granted to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR  
Registrar