

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2653-2657/2022

ANANG PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( [ ONLY SLP (C) D. NO. 15569/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ] )

WITH

Diary No(s). 15569/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 173262/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 173257/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 173253/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 173271/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 173258/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21163/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21159/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27929/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.248752/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.248753/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/ CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1047-1048/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.510/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.517/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.515/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.519/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.522/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/ CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.518/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 25880/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.241555/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Aditi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Basant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Jassoria, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sapna Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Anupama Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Subramaniam S, Adv.  
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.  
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 15569/2023:

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and  
is granted further two weeks' time to take fresh steps to  
serve respondent No.3.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)