

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).2653-2657/2022

ANANG PAL

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

([ONLY SLP (C) D. NO. 15569/2023 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

Diary No(s). 15569/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No. 173262/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 173257/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 173253/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 173271/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 173258/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No. 21163/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.21159/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.27929/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.248752/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.248753/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 1047-1048/2024 (IV-B)

(IA No.510/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.517/2024-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.515/2024-SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No.519/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.522/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.518/2024-APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT)

SLP(C) No.25880/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.241555/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Ms. Bhaskar Sundaram, Adv.
Mr. P.r. Sreejith, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sunny, Adv.
Mr. V. Elanchezhiyan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Himanshi Sakhya, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kumar Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Diary No(s). 15569/2023

Despite opportunities granted for taking necessary steps to serve the respondent No.3, the petitioner failed to adhere to.

In view of the above, petitioner is granted finally two weeks' time to take fresh steps to serve the respondent No.3, failing which the special leave petition will get dismissed *qua* the respondent No.3, without any further reference to the Court.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(AMITA PANDEY)
BRANCH OFFICER(NSH)