

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 2653-2657/2022

ANANG PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP (C) D. NO. 15569/2023 IS LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT'S
(IN-CHAMBER)]

WITH

Diary No(s). 15569/2023 (IV-B)

IA No. 173262/2023 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 173257/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 173253/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 173271/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 173258/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

SLP(C) No. 21163/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21159/2023 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 27929/2023 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

SLP(C) No. 1047-1048/2024 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 25880/2023 (IV-B)

IA No.241555/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Date : 07-05-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Arun Kumar Raghav, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jasoria, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. Elanchezhian, AOR
Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sapna Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Anju, Adv.
Mr. K. Gopinath, Adv.
Mr. K. Hariharan, Adv.

Mr. S. Syed Musthaba, Adv.
Ms. J. Vijayakumari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lokesh Sinhal, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Nikunj Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Aakanksha, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Arya, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Saini, Adv.
Ms. Ishika Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.173253, 173257, 173258/2023 in Diary No.15569 of 2023

Issue notice on all the applications to the parties mentioned in para "4" and at the addresses mentioned therein, in the application for permission to bring on record the LRs. of deceased respondent no.2-Rajinder Kumar Sharma, returnable in four weeks.

(GEETA JOSHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR